Data Sheet
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 15
Cisco MDS 9513 Multilayer Director
Product Overview
The flagship of the Cisco® MDS 9500 Series, the Cisco MDS 9513 Multilayer Director (Figure 1) elevates the
standard for director-class switches. Providing industry-leading availability, scalability, security, and management,
the Cisco MDS 9513 allows you to deploy high-performance SANs with an extremely low total cost of ownership
(TCO). Layering a rich set of intelligent features onto a high-performance, protocol-independent switch fabric, the

● EMC compliance ◦ FCC Part 15 (CFR 47) Class A ◦ ICES-003 Class A ◦ EN 55022 Class A ◦ CISPR 22 Class A ◦ AS/NZS 3548 Class A ◦ VCCI Class A ◦ EN 55024 ◦ EN 50082-1 ◦ EN 61000-6-1 ◦ EN 61000-3-2 ◦ EN 61000-3-3
● FIPS certified ◦ FIPS 140-2 Level 2
Ordering Information
Table 2 provides ordering information for the Cisco MDS 9513 Multilayer Director.
Table 2. Ordering Information
Part Number Product Description
MDS 9513 Component
DS-C9513 Cisco MDS 9513 chassis
DS-C9513-2K9 MDS 9513 Base Config: Chassis, 2 Sup-2, 2 Fabric, 2 6K AC PS
DS-C9513-3K9 MDS 9513 Base Config: Chassis, 2 Sup-2, 2 Fabric2, 2 6K AC PS
DS-X9530-SF2-K9 Cisco MDS 9500 supervisor/fabric-2
DS-X9224-96K9 Cisco MDS 9000 Family 1/2/4/8-Gbps 24-Port Fibre Channel Module
DS-X9248-96K9 Cisco MDS 9000 Family 1/2/4/8-Gbps 48-Port Fibre Channel Module
DS-X9248-48K9 Cisco MDS 9000 Family 1/2/4/8-Gbps 4/44-Port Host-Optimized Fibre Channel Module
DS-X9112 Cisco MDS 9000 Family 1/2/4-Gbps 12-port Fibre Channel switching module
DS-X9124 Cisco MDS 9000 Family 1/2/4-Gbps 24-port Fibre Channel switching module
DS-X9148 Cisco MDS 9000 Family 1/2/4-Gbps 48-port Fibre Channel switching module
DS-X9304-18K9 Cisco MDS 9000 Family 18/4-Port Multiservice Module
DS-X9316-SSNK9 Cisco MDS 9000 Family 16-Port GE Storage Services Node
DS-X9032-SSM Cisco MDS 9000 Family 32-Port Storage Services Module
DS-X9704 Cisco MDS 9000 Family 10-Gbps 4-port Fibre Channel switching module
DS-SFP-FC4G-SW Cisco MDS 9000 Family 1/2/4-Gbps Fibre Channel-Shortwave, SFP, LC (Supported only with 1/2/4-Gbps and 1/2/4/8-
Gbps FC ports)
DS-SFP-FC4G-MR Cisco MDS 9000 Family 1/2/4-Gbps Fibre Channel-Longwave, SFP, LC (4-km reach) (Supported only with 1/2/4-Gbps
and 1/2/4/8-Gbps FC ports)
DS-SFP-FC4G-LW Cisco MDS 9000 Family 1/2/4-Gbps Fibre Channel-Longwave, SFP, LC (10-km reach) (Supported only with 1/2/4-
Gbps and 1/2/4/8-Gbps FC ports)
Data Sheet
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 13 of 15
Part Number Product Description
DS-SFP-FCGE-SW 1-Gbps Ethernet and 1/2-Gbps Fibre Channel-Shortwave SFP, LC
DS-SFP-FCGE-LW 1-Gbps Ethernet and 1/2-Gbps Fibre Channel-Longwave SFP, LC
DS-X2-FC10G-SR 10-Gbps Fibre Channel-Shortreach X2, SC (Supported only with 10-Gbps FC ports)
DS-X2-FC10G-LR 10-Gbps Fibre Channel-Longreach X2, SC (Supported only with 10-Gbps FC ports)
DS-X2-FC10G-ER 10-Gbps Fibre Channel-ER X2, SC (Supported only with 10-Gbps FC ports)
DS-SFP-GE-T Gigabit Ethernet Copper SFP, RJ-45
DS-13SLT-FAB1 Cisco MDS 9513 fabric module
DS-13SLT-FAB2 Cisco MDS 9513 fabric2 module
DS-CAC-6000W 6000W AC power supply